

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4108 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 5, line 11, delete "regulatory" and insert "statutory"
- 1.3 Page 6, line 24, delete everything after "commissioner"
- 1.4 Page 6, line 25, delete everything before "must"
- 1.5 Page 8, line 18, delete "that is"
- 1.6 Page 8, delete line 19
- 1.7 Page 8, line 20, delete everything before the comma
- 1.8 Page 9, line 16, strike "Supervision system" and insert "Insurer duties"
- 1.9 Page 9, line 24, restore "insurance"
- 1.10 Page 10, line 14, delete "section" and insert "subdivisions 1a to 1f, 4, 7, and 8"
- 1.11 Page 14, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert:
- 1.12 "(f) An insurance producer licensed by December 31, 2022, who holds a life insurance
- 1.13 line of authority and has previously completed the training in subdivision 2, paragraph (a),
- 1.14 shall complete either:"
- 1.15 Page 15, line 2, after "Commerce" insert "by July 1, 2022,"
- 1.16 Page 16, line 27, delete ", general agents, independent agencies,"